OP \$165.00 2333

ETAS ID: TM298212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent and Second Lien Collateral Agent		03/14/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greektown Casino, L.L.C., as Grantor		
Street Address:	555 East Lafayette		
City:	Detroit		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48226		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2333918	GREEKTOWN CASINO
Registration Number:	3659644	GREEKTOWN CASINO-HOTEL
Registration Number:	3659645	CLUB GREEKTOWN
Registration Number:	3203656	LET THE PARTY BEGIN AT GREEKTOWN!
Registration Number:	3246347	GREEKTOWN CASINO
Registration Number:	3192247	GREEKTOWN CASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Ken Tan, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Tan, Legal Assistant		
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014 TD 4 DEM 4 DK		
	INADLIMANN		

900283110 REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0642

Total Attachments: 4

source=1(U). IP Release (WTNA)#page1.tif

source=1(U). IP Release (WTNA)#page2.tif

source=1(U). IP Release (WTNA)#page3.tif

source=1(U). IP Release (WTNA)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0643

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") dated as of March 14, 2014, from Wilmington Trust, National Association, a national banking association, as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB, a federal savings bank, as Collateral Agent and Second Lien Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Greektown Casino, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 30, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Collateral Agent was granted a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) from the Grantor (all capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth or referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 2, 2010 at Reel 4236 and Frame 0519; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now wishes to release its liens on, and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor or its authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the state of New York, except with respect to gaming laws, in which case Michigan law shall apply.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0644 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent and Second Lien Collateral Agent

Name:(Title:

Jane Schweiger

Schedule A

Trademarks

GRANTOR	MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
Greektown Casino, L.L.C.	GREEKTOWN CASINO	75308994	2333918	03/21/2000
Greektown Casino, L.L.C.	GREEKTOWN CASINO- HOTEL	77686463	3659644	07/21/2009
Greektown Casino, L.L.C.	CLUB GREEKTOWN	77686491	3659645	07/21/2009
Greektown Casino, L.L.C.	LET THE PARTY BEGIN AT GREEKTOWN!	78724201	3203656	01/30/2007
Greektown Casino, L.L.C.	GREEKTOWN CASINO	78724206	3246347	05/29/2007
Greektown Casino, L.L.C.	GREEKTOWN CASINO	78724210	3192247	01/02/2007

3

14190211

RECORDED: 03/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0646